

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3090/2013

JOGENDER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order)

Date: 02/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Anil Hooda, Adv.
Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

The ld. Counsel, Mr Ramesh Kumar appearing on behalf of Dr Monika Gusain, Advocate-on-record has cast appearance on behalf of respondent No.1-State. He seeks four weeks' time for filing the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to him. At this stage the ld. counsel for the respondent-State has stated that the copies of the pleadings have not been provided to him so far by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner. The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to provide the copies of the pleadings to the ld. counsel for the respondent No.1-State within a period of one week.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps for service on the respondent No.2.

List again on 20.1.2014.

| | (M.K.HANJURA) |
| | REGISTRAR |