

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).3090/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/09/2012 in CRLR No. 1570/2011 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

JOGENDER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

Date : 14/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Hooda, Adv.
Mr. Jitender Hooda, Adv.
Mr. Joginder Mor, Adv.
For Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Narender Hooda, AAG
Ms. C.Y. Dhinoja, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv.

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Abhimanyu Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted to respondent no.2 to file the counter affidavit.

Signature Not Verified

List thereafter.

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2014.07.15
14:52:25 IST
Reason:

(SANJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER