

SECTION-IIB
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 3090 OF 2013

JOGENDER ...Petitioner
STATE OF HARYANA & ANR. ...Respondents
VERSUS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14.7.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted to respondent no.2 to file counter affidavit.

List thereafter."

It is submitted that in compliance of order quoted above, Mr. Sunny Chaudhary, Advocate for respondent no.2 has not filed counter affidavit.

The above position was listed before Registrar Court on 19.8.2014 when the following order was passed :

"Despite order dated 14.7.2014, respondent No.2 has not filed counter affidavit.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

It is submitted that in compliance of order quoted above, Mr. Sunny Chaudhary, Advocate for respondent no.2 has not filed counter affidavit, so far.

It is further submitted that the instant matter is a after notice matter and Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of respondent No. 1 and Mr. Sunny Chaudhary, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of respondent No. 2.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 16th day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO :-

- 1.Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh, Advocate
- 2.Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate
- 3.Mr. Sunny Chaudhary, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SK-C2